10-26-1999 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) REC Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMF. No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TR 1385.002 Copyright 1994-97 LegalSta TM05/REV03 Tab settings -101187484 ied original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and The Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Gerald Moss** Name: Katherine Moss Internal Address: Association Street Address: 84 Climer Circle ✓ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: West Sand Lake State: NY ZIP: 12196 □ Corporation-State ■ Individual(s) citizenship <u>U.S.</u> ☐ Other ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other \_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes ☐ No designation is attached: Execution Date: June 25, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

— Yes Mo 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/203,217 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan E. Farley, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle \_\_\_\_\_ State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12203</u> City: Albany DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/26/1999 DHGUYEN 00000138\75293217 40.00 DP b1 FC:481

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Name of Person Signing

of the original document. Michael J. Bendel, Esq.

October 15, 1999

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0666

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

I, Gerald Moss, hereby transfer, convey and assign to Katherine Moss, all of my right, title, interest and associated goodwill, if any, in and to the following trademarks: MOSS™ (Federal Trademark Application Number 75/203,217, filed 11/25/96, and all common law rights, pertaining to medical equipment, namely, stomach and gastric tubes, and naso-gastro feeding apparatus, in International Class 10); MOSS (Common Law Trademark Rights, pertaining to medical supplies, equipment and services); MOSS TUBES (Common Law Trademark Rights, pertaining to medical supplies, equipment and services); MOSS BREAK-AWAY (Common Law Trademark Rights, pertaining to medical apparatus, namely, stainless steel cannula and aluminum dilators); SUCTION BUSTER (Common Law Trademark Rights, pertaining to decompression and feeding catheters).

Gerald Moss

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss
COUNTY OF ALBANY )

On this 35 day of June 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared Gerald Moss, to me personally known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the within Assignment of Trademarks, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

FLORENCE M. RICHARDSON
Notary Paidle, State of New York
Light of the Amery County
State 1994
Communication Express Dec. 31, 19....

**RECORDED: 10/18/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0667